

Snohomish County Council General Legislative Session Agenda

Megan Dunn, Council Chair Jared Mead, Council Vice-Chair Councilmembers: Stephanie Wright, Sam Low, Nate Nehring

Wednesday, March 30, 2022

9:00 AM

Jackson Board Room & Remote Meeting

Webinar link: https://zoom.us/j/94846850772

Join by Phone: (253) 215-8782 or (301) 715-8592 Enter Meeting ID: 948 4685 0772

The public may participate in person at 3000 Rockefeller Ave, 8th Floor, Jackson Board Room, Everett, WA or remotely by using the Zoom link above.

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Pledge of Allegiance Councilmember Low
- D. Public Comments
- E. Committee of the Whole
- F. Resolutions
 - **1.** Resolution 22-011, recognizing March 31, 2022, as Congenital 2022-0345 Diaphragmation Hernia Awareness Day
 - 2. Resolution 22-012, recognizing April 2022 as National Arab 2022-0346
 American Heritage Month in Snohomish County

G. Consent Agenda

- Motion 22-089, confirming appointment to the Snohomish County 2022-0127
 Marine Resources Advisory Committee (Allan Hicks)
- Motion 22-093, confirming appointment to the Snohomish County <u>2022-0195</u>
 Marine Resources Advisory Committee (Robert Margulis)

Motion 22-094, confirming appointment to the Snohomish County 3. 2022-0196 Marine Resources Advisory Committee (Franchesca Perez) 4. Motion 22-108, authorizing the Director of Conservation and 2022-0223 Natural Resources to approve Parks Division initiated Task Assignments under the Public Works 2019-2022 On-Call Master Agreements 5. Motion 22-105, authorizing the Executive to execute Amendment 2022-0218 No. 3 to Land Lease 17-003 with Propeller Airports Paine Field LLC at the Snohomish County Airport 6. Motion 22-121, confirming the appointment of Robert Patrino to the 2022-0271 Snohomish County Commission on Human Rights 7. Motion 22-116, approving Release and Indemnity Agreement for 2022-0264 Transfer of Sheriff's Office K9-Ronin 8. Motion 22-135, approving Release and Indemnity Agreement for 2022-0265 Transfer of Sheriff's Office K9-Luuk 9. Motion 22-120, approving 1st Amendment to 2020 Contract for 2022-0270 Legal Services

H. Administrative Matters

- **1.** Motion 22-149, approving Administrative Matters presented at 2022-0319 General Legislative Session on March 30, 2022
 - a. Setting a public hearing on April 20, 2022, at the hour of 10:30 a.m., to consider the following:
 - 1) Ordinance 22-011, relating to the County Noxious <u>2022-0241</u> Weed Control Board; amending Chapter 3.42 SCC
 - 2) Ordinance 22-012, approving and authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to sign First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians for Stillaguamish and Snohomish River Modeling
 - **b.** Receiving Snohomish County Airport at Paine Field, Notice 2022-0338 of Adoption of Airport Rules and Regulations

I. Action on Items from Committee

1. Finance and Economic Development

- a. Motion 22-118, approving a 2022 budget transfer within 2022-0238 General Fund 002 from Non-Departmental to the Office of Public Defense
- b. Motion 22-119, approving and authorizing the Snohomish 2022-0261 County Executive to amend the 2022 contract between Snohomish County and the Public Defender Association for the period from January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022

2. Law and Justice/Human Services

a. Ordinance 22-015, relating to the Superior Court, increasing the number of Superior Court Commissioners, and amending Chapter 2.14 SCC

(Proposed action is to set time and date for a public hearing. Suggested time and date is Wednesday, April 13, 2022, at the hour of 10:30 a.m.)

- 3. Conservation, Sustainability and Recreation
- 4. Planning and Community Development
- 5. Public Works and Infrastructure
- 6. Committee of the Whole
 - a. Motion 22-136, approving an interlocal agreement between Snohomish County and the city of Marysville for Strawberry Fields Athletic Complex Improvements
- J. Other Business
- K. Public Meetings/Hearings
- L. Executive Session
- M. Adjourn